## **RESOLUTION NO. 5 FOR THE YEAR 2024**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENTS FOR SNOW EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City has negotiated agreements with various towing companies for snow emergency towing services,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of Cohoes does hereby approve the agreements, attached hereto and made part hereof; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute such agreements in substantially the same form as the agreement attached hereto, which form shall be approved by the Corporation Counsel; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Approved as to form this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2024.

Brian S. Kremer Corporation Counsel

Engrossed and signed by the President of the Common Council and attested by the Clerk of the Common Council this  $3^{23}$  day of January, 2024.

Clerk

Jan H. Graw President . Bygg

I hereby approve the foregoing Resolution of the Common Council.

Date

William T. Keeler

Mayor of the City of Cohoes, New York